SIEMENS MRI MACHINE, IDENTIFICATION NO- SIEMENS 
LATEST 3.0T MRI-MAGNETO SPECTRA WITH TIM 4G+ 
DOTGO, INSTALLED AT GROUND FLOOR OF M&J 
COMPLEX, BLOCK-A 

Age of Items Invoice Date: 19.03.2018 

Nearby Facilities OPP HOTEL REDISSON BLUE 

Auction/Reserve Price ₹ 2,35,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Five Lakh Only) 

Contact Officials Mr. Prabhash Chandra Mukul, Mob- 9674710354 
Mr. Chandan Das, Mob-8292131771 

Remarks (Any distinguishing 
feature of property) 

INSTALLED AT GROUND FLOOR OF M&J COMPLEX  

SBI Website e-Auction Website Property Location Photograph

[...]

Date & Time of e-auction: 19/12/2025, 12:00 NOON TO 02:00 PM 

Description Details 

Type of Items GENERATOR (Nos-2) 320 KV WC 3PH (DV88101/1820014) 

Age of items Invoice dated 19.03.2018 

Nearby Facilities  OPP HOTEL REDISSON BLUE 

Auction/Reserve Price ₹ 18,00,000.00 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) 

Contact Officials Mr. Prabhash Chandra Mukul, Mob- 9674710354 
Mr. Chandan Das, Mob-8292131771 

Remarks (Any distinguishing 
feature of property) 

INSTALLED AT OPEN SPACE OF M&J COMPLEX  

SBI Website e-Auction Website Property Location Photograph

[...]

Date & Time of e-auction: 19/12/2025, 12:00 NOON TO 02:00 PM 

Description Details 

Type of Items SIEMENS LATEST 64 SLICE CT- SOMATOM GO.UP 

Age of items Invoice dated 21.04.2018 

Nearby Facilities OPP HOTEL REDISSON BLUE 

Auction/Reserve Price ₹ 52,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Two Lakh Only) 

Contact Officials Mr. Prabhash Chandra Mukul, Mob- 9674710354 
Mr. Chandan Das, Mob-8292131771 

Remarks (Any distinguishing 
feature of property) 

Kept in Ground Floor of M & J Complex 

SBI Website e-Auction Website Property Location Photograph

[...]

Date & Time of e-auction: 19/12/2025, 12:00 NOON TO 02:00 PM 

Description Details 

Type of Items ACUSON S2000 HELEX ULTRASONOGRAPHY MACHINE 

Age of items Invoice dated 30.08.2018 

Nearby Facilities OPP HOTEL REDISSON BLUE 

Auction/Reserve Price ₹ 13,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Only) 

Contact Officials Mr. Prabhash Chandra Mukul, Mob- 9674710354 
Mr. Chandan Das, Mob-8292131771 

Remarks (Any distinguishing 
feature of property) 

Kept in Ground Floor of M & J Complex 

SBI Website e-Auction Website Property Location Photograph